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VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident
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AUNICOMMINNEAPOLIS CENTER

125.1  269.1

ICR ASOS

2780-1   
705 (800-2)

LNAV/VNAV all Cats visibility     SM, LNAV Cat C and Circling Cat C visibility    SM.

setting and increase all DA 95 feet and all MDA 100 feet and increase LPV all Cats visibility     SM, 

DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA. Use Winner altimeter setting; when not received use Ainsworth altimeter 

Baro-VNAV NA.  When VGSI inoperative, Straight-in/Circling Rwy 31 procedure NA at night.

Helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA. When VGSI inoperative, Circling Rwy 13 NA at night.

GREGORY MUNI/FLYNN FLD

GREGORY MUNI/FLYNN FLD

 

 

  

 
 

 
N

C
-1,  22 JA

N
 2026  to  19 FE

B
 2026 N

C
-1

,  
22

 J
A

N
 2

02
6 

 to
  1

9 
FE

B
 2

02
6


